Lakewood Board of Education

LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701

LEGAL NOTICE

The School Business Administrator/Board Secretary of the Lakewood Board of Education, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, by authority of said Board, solicits sealed bids for **2023**-**2024 Student Transportation Services.** Bids will be received at the Board Office of the Lakewood Board of Education, located at 200 Ramsey Avenue, LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701 up to

10:00 a.m. Prevailing Time Monday, April 24, 2023 Student Transportation Aide in Lieu Bid T07-2324

Specifications and full information may be obtained upon request from the Purchasing Office of the Lakewood Board of Education, located at 200 Ramsey Avenue, LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701.

All bids must be submitted on a bid form, contained in the specifications. Bids, which are not submitted on such form, will be rejected. Specifications and proposal forms may be secured upon written request to:

Mr. Kevin Campbell

Assistant School Business Administrator/Board Secretary Lakewood Board of Education 200 Ramsey Avenue Lakewood, NJ 08701 Fax: 732-905-3687

Email: dpiasentini@lakewoodpiners.org

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of P.L. 1975, c. 127 (N.J.A.C. 17:27), Affirmative Action.

The Lakewood Board of Education reserves the right to reject any or all bids. No proposals shall be opened previous to the hour designated in the advertisement and none shall be received thereafter—N.J.S.A. 18A:39-5.

By order of the Lakewood Board of Education. **Mr. Kevin Campbell** Assistant School Business Administrator/Board Secretary